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Republic of the Philippines
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1515 DENR By the Bay Building, Roxas Blvd., DATS NO.

Brgy. 668, Ermita, Manila

The OIC, Assistant Regional Director
for Technical Services

The OIC, PENR Officer

MEMORANDUM DATED JUNE 27, 2022 RE: LETTER
DATED JUNE 6, 2022 FROM MS. NERISSA E. SABIJON
REQUESTING FOR INVESTIGATION RELATIVE TO
LOTS 462, 463, 465, 466, 467, PLS-14 AND LOT 468, 469,
470, 471 AND LOT 1878, PLS-14 ( PORTION OF CSD II-
7449) LOCATED IN BUENAVISTA, SABLAYAN,
OCCIDENTAL MINDORO, ALLEGEDLY IN THE NAME
OF PEDRO ENIEGA (PCC CODE NO. GL-ASN-04-07-01-
018/PCC CODE NO. GL-JCA-01-12-2021-53

Respectfully forwarded is the Memorandum dated October 25, 2022 from CENR
Officer Anastacio A. Santos regarding the above-mentioned subject.

In this regard, please be informed that the CENR Office of Sablayan has been
requesting for an extension of twenty (20) working days to complete the conduct of
investigation on the subject lots.

For information and approval.

TSD-RPS

ERN . TANADA

So. Pag-asa, Brgy. Payompon, Mamburao, Occidental Mindoro

Email: tsdoccmin04@gmail.com
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for Technical Services I— 1
| RELEAER By |
THRU : The PENR Officer . o
Mamburao, Occidental Mindoro (DT TIME.
) - &
FROM : The CENR Officer
SUBJECT : MEMO DATED JUNE 27, 2022 RE: LETTER DATED JUNE 06,

2022 FROM MS. NERISSA E. SABIJON REQUESTING FOR
INVESTIGATION RELATIVE TO LOTS 462, 463, 465, 466, 467

PLS-14 AND LOT 468, 469, 470, 471 AND LOT 1878, PLS-14
(PORTION OF CSD I1-7449) LOCATED IN BUENAVISTA,
SABLAYAN, OCCIDENTAL MINDORO ALLEGEDLY IN THE
NAME OF PEDRO ENIEGA (PCC CODE NO. GL-ASN-04-07-
01-018/PCC CODE NO. GL-JCA-01-12-2021-53

This is in connection with your memorandum dated June 27, 2022 which was referred to
this office by the PENRO Mamburao, Occidental Mindoro on October 12, 2022
We would like to request extension from the seven (7) working days given to us to act on
the request to twenty (20) working days. Some of the lots stated in her request have already been
subdivided and titied. The carpetas need careful perusal to determine the documents presented by each
applicant. Also, tracing of the mother lot proves a bit difficult since the Geodetic Engineer who surveyed
the land used its equivalent lot in their subdivision.
Furthermore, a team was already created on November 28, 2019 as per Special Order No.
2019-210 signed by Acting Director Atty. Emelyne V. Talabis, CESE of the Land Management Burean
to conduct investigation on the matter. The requester was already informed of the existing Special Order

thru a letter sent to them on June 07, 2022, §
Considering this matter has been the subject of the follow-up of the requester and sinck we Q 5 ng . :!
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FOR. ANASTACIO A.SANTOS, MPA
So. Balud, Sto. Nifio, Sablayan, Occidental Mindoro #

For your information and consideration.
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' in the name of the late Pedro Enicga |

‘j
\ i We would like to inform you that based on the documents that

MS. LIBERTAD B. ORIONDO
MS. NERISSA ENERO SABIHON
Sablayan, Occidental Mindoro

Dear Ms. Oriondo and Ms. Sabihon,

This periains o your letter dated May 26, 2022 regarding the petition that you filed 2tthe
Office of the Solicitor General {OSG) on September, 2018 for the propesty of the declared owner
in So. Guiron, Poblacion, Sablavan, Occidental

mdoro.
you submitted o this office.
2 team from the office of the Land Managemeit Bureau (LMB) was constituted on November 28,
2019 to conduct investigation on your allegations regarding the issuance of Patent in favor of the
other persons covering the lots alledgedly claimed by your late grandfather, Pedro Enicga.

In this regard, we suggest that we wait for the amival of the team created by the LMB 10
¢ the team is already conducting research and initial investigation

verify your allegations. Further,
on the matier. Report was also submitted to them as part of their investigation.

Thank you very much.

Very truly yours.
FOR. A\'.W@) A.SANTOS,MPA

CENR Officer ()/

2. Narrative Report and Descriptive Keport




ugnay po nito, ang aming Tanggapan" ay mag-lalabas n
Kautusan na ang layunin ay mag—balangkas ng 1sangf
ang mga usapm na inyong nabanggit.

Sa ,orasina-mabuo ang nasabing Pangkat, sila po ay tuwxrangmaklkipag-

_ugnayan sa inyo.

, Kung kayo po ay may katanungan, mangyari po lamang na kayo ay
makipag-ugnayan sa numero ng telepono na nakasaad sa itaas na bahag1 ng

liham na ito.

Ang inyong lingkod,

ummgmms, CESE ,

Tagapamah frrmere

pider




st of service an
above-mentioned

_ The Team shail coordinate with the DENR MIMAROPA-Region and the
Provincial Environment and Natural Resources Office of Occidental Mindoro L
relative to the conduct of the caid investigation. They shall be entitled to
reasonable travel allowance and related expenses chargeable against M8 .
Fands subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations ‘

‘on the matter. .

bmit a report to the undersigned not later than

5 The Team shall su
} ‘ thirty {30) days from the termination of the investigation.

B ,, " This Order shall take effect immediately.

T ATTY. EMELYNE V. T 1S, CESE
- cting Director




